Williamson County Road Bond Program

11WC911 - CR 174 (Hairy Man Rd) @ Brushy Creek
HNTB Bid Tabulation

March 23, 2011

Bid Comparison

Difference from

Difference from

. . Difference Difference

Bidder Bid Amount Rank Englneer's En_glneer's from Low Bid ($) | from Low Bid (%)
Estimate ($) Estimate (%)

Patin Construction $ 186,373.00 1 $ 23,948.20 14.7% - -

Greater Austin Development $ 212,533.30 2 $ 50,108.50 30.9% $ 26,160.30 14.0%

Jay Reese Constructors $ 251,232.00 3 $ 88,807.20 54.7% $ 64,859.00 34.8%

Joe Bland Construction $ 477,470.00 4 $ 315,045.20 194.0% $ 291,097.00 156.2%

Austin Engineering $ 656,276.00 5 $ 493,851.20 304.0% $ 469,903.00 252.1%

11WC911-HNTB_Bid_Analysis-20110323.xls

Page 1 of 3



Williamson County Road Bond Program

11WC911 - CR 174 (Hairy Man Rd) @ Brushy Creek
HNTB Bid Tabulation

March 23, 2011

BID Engineer's Estimate Patin Construction Greater Austin Development Jay Reese Constructors
ITEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION BID QUANTITY [UNIT MEASURE
UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID

1 100-2002 (PREPARING ROW 1.3 STA $800.00 $1,040.00 $3,000.00 $3,900.00 $13,000.00 $16,900.00 $15,000.00 $19,500.00
2 420-2006 |CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION) 20.4 CY $300.00 $6,120.00 $600.00 $12,240.00 $350.00 $7,140.00 $700.00 $14,280.00
3 429-2003 [CONC STRUCT REPAIR (1" TO 6") 56 SF $40.00 $2,240.00 $40.00 $2,240.00 $150.00 $8,400.00 $180.00 $10,080.00
4 429-2004 |CONC STRUCT REPAIR (OVER 6") 18 SF $60.00 $1,080.00 $50.00 $900.00 $250.00 $4,500.00 $200.00 $3,600.00
5 432-2039 [RIPRAP (MOW STRIP) (4" 26 CY $210.00 $5,460.00 $90.00 $2,340.00 $432.00 $11,232.00 $500.00 $13,000.00
6 450-2080 |RAIL (TY T221) 200 LF $60.00 $12,000.00 $140.00 $28,000.00 $69.10 $13,820.00 $100.00 $20,000.00
7 450-2160 [RAIL ( TY 221) (RETROFIT) 354 LF $70.00 $24,780.00 $150.00 $53,100.00 $108.60 $38,444.40 $130.00 $46,020.00
8 500-2001 (MOBILIZATION 1 LS $42,070.80 $42,070.80 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
9 502-2001 |BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 2 MO $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $6,955.00 $13,910.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
10 506-2002 [ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) 30 LF $20.00 $600.00 $27.00 $810.00 $26.80 $804.00 $28.00 $840.00
11 506-2009 ([ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) (TY 2) 30 LF $10.00 $300.00 $8.00 $240.00 $7.30 $219.00 $15.00 $450.00
12 506-2057 [(TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE 494 LF $3.00 $1,482.00 $2.00 $988.00 $3.60 $1,778.40 $2.00 $988.00
13 512-2008 [PORT CTB (FURN & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY 1) 680 LF $30.00 $20,400.00 $35.00 $23,800.00 $37.30 $25,364.00 $65.00 $44,200.00
14 512-2009 [PORT CTB (FURN & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) 80 LF $40.00 $3,200.00 $35.00 $2,800.00 $39.65 $3,172.00 $65.00 $5,200.00
15 512-2044 |[PORT CTB (REMOV)(LOW PROF)(TY 1) 680 LF $6.00 $4,080.00 $5.00 $3,400.00 $13.25 $9,010.00 $7.00 $4,760.00
16 512-2045 [PORT CTB (REMOV)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) 80 LF $7.00 $560.00 $5.00 $400.00 $11.25 $900.00 $7.00 $560.00
17 540-2001 (MTL BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) 200 LF $14.00 $2,800.00 $20.50 $4,100.00 $20.85 $4,170.00 $20.00 $4,000.00
18 540-2011 (MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) 4 EA $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,795.00 $7,180.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00
19 542-2001 |REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE 902 LF $2.00 $1,804.00 $1.50 $1,353.00 $1.25 $1,127.50 $2.00 $1,804.00
20 544-2001 |[GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT INSTALL 4 EA $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,200.00 $8,800.00 $2,300.00 $9,200.00 $2,100.00 $8,400.00
21 544-2003 |[GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE) 4 EA $210.00 $840.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
22 658-2241 [INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 1 (FLX) GF2 (Bl) 6 EA $28.00 $168.00 $27.00 $162.00 $27.00 $162.00 $25.00 $150.00
23 6834-2001 |PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4 EA $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,600.00 $14,400.00 $3,250.00 $13,000.00 $6,300.00 $25,200.00

TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS $162,424.80 $186,373.00 $212,533.30 $251,232.00

ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL $186,373.00 $212,533.30 $251,232.00

ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Acknowledgment of Addenda

Addendum No. 1: Yes Yes Yes

BID BOND Yes Yes Yes

Conflict of Interest Statement Yes Yes Yes

Disclosure of Lobbing Activities No No No

References (Minimum of Three) Yes Yes Yes
11WC911-HNTB_Bid_Analysis-20110323.xls Page 2 of 3




Williamson County Road Bond Program

11WC911 - CR 174 (Hairy Man Rd) @ Brushy Creek
HNTB Bid Tabulation

March 23, 2011

BID Joe Bland Construction Austin Engineering
ITEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION BID QUANTITY [UNIT MEASURE
UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID
1 100-2002 |PREPARING ROW 1.3 STA $7,500.00 $9,750.00 $35,000.00 $45,500.00
2 420-2006 |CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION) 20.4 CY $600.00 $12,240.00 $1,300.00 $26,520.00
3 429-2003 [CONC STRUCT REPAIR (1" TO 6") 56 SF $60.00 $3,360.00 $60.00 $3,360.00
4 429-2004 |CONC STRUCT REPAIR (OVER 6") 18 SF $200.00 $3,600.00 $110.00 $1,980.00
5 432-2039 [RIPRAP (MOW STRIP) (4" 26 CY $400.00 $10,400.00 $625.00 $16,250.00
6 450-2080 |RAIL (TY T221) 200 LF $85.00 $17,000.00 $305.00 $61,000.00
7 450-2160 [RAIL ( TY 221) (RETROFIT) 354 LF $145.00 $51,330.00 $320.00 $113,280.00
8 500-2001 (MOBILIZATION 1 LS $47,700.00 $47,700.00 $58,200.00 $58,200.00
9 502-2001 |BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 2 MO $16,000.00 $32,000.00 $16,500.00 $33,000.00
10 506-2002 [ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) 30 LF $23.50 $705.00 $30.00 $900.00
11 506-2009 [ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) (TY 2) 30 LF $8.50 $255.00 $4.00 $120.00
12 506-2057 [(TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE 494 LF $5.00 $2,470.00 $3.00 $1,482.00
13 512-2008 [PORT CTB (FURN & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY 1) 680 LF $125.00 $85,000.00 $280.00 $190,400.00
14 512-2009 [PORT CTB (FURN & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) 80 LF $125.00 $10,000.00 $300.00 $24,000.00
15 512-2044 |PORT CTB (REMOV)(LOW PROF)(TY 1) 680 LF $30.00 $20,400.00 $55.00 $37,400.00
16 512-2045 |PORT CTB (REMOV)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) 80 LF $30.00 $2,400.00 $55.00 $4,400.00
17 540-2001 (MTL BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) 200 LF $20.50 $4,100.00 $22.00 $4,400.00
18 540-2011 |MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) 4 EA $1,275.00 $5,100.00 $1,750.00 $7,000.00
19 542-2001 |REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE 902 LF $125.00 $112,750.00 $2.00 $1,804.00
20 544-2001 |GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT INSTALL 4 EA $2,275.00 $9,100.00 $2,150.00 $8,600.00
21 544-2003 [GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE) 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $325.00 $1,300.00
22 658-2241 [INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 1 (FLX) GF2 (BI) 6 EA $35.00 $210.00 $30.00 $180.00
23 6834-2001 |PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4 EA $8,900.00 $35,600.00 $3,800.00 $15,200.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS $477,470.00 $656,276.00
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL $477,470.00 $656,276.00
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE $0.00 $0.00
Acknowledgment of Addenda
Addendum No. 1: Yes Yes
BID BOND Yes Yes
Conflict of Interest Statement Yes Yes
Disclosure of Lobbing Activities No Yes
References (Minimum of Three) Yes Yes

11WC911-HNTB_Bid_Analysis-20110323.xls

Page 3 of 3



